

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADELPHIA BAIL FUND,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Civil Action No. 2:19-3110

**ARRAIGNMENT COURT MAGISTRATE
JUDGES FRANCIS BERNARD, SHEILA
BEDFORD, KEVIN DEVLIN, JAMES
O'BRIEN, JANE RICE, and ROBERT
STACK, in their official capacities;
PRESIDENT JUDGE PATRICK DUGAN,
in his official capacity; SHERIFF
JEWELL WILLIAMS, in his official
capacity,**

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. The public-forum doctrine does not apply to restrictions on the public’s ability to document the activities of government officials that occur in public view..... 2

 II. Even if the public-forum doctrine applied here, the recording ban would still violate the First Amendment. 7

 A. Banning audio recording does not advance any purpose of the forum. 9

 B. The record shows that the recording ban is an unreasonable means of safeguarding fair trial and privacy rights. 11

 C. The bail magistrates’ conjectural and counterfactual claims about how arrestees would behave in the absence of the recording ban does not render the ban reasonable. 13

CONCLUSION..... 15

PROPOSED ORDER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Animal Legal Def. Fund v. Wasden</i> , 878 F.3d 1184 (9th Cir. 2018).....	4, 5
<i>Berner v. Delahanty</i> , 129 F.3d 20 (1st Cir. 1997)	5
<i>Child Evangelism Fellowship of New Jersey Inc. v. Stafford Twp. Sch. Dist.</i> , 386 F.3d 514 (3d Cir. 2004).....	8
<i>Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Def. & Educ. Fund, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 788 (1985)	3
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	12
<i>Enoch v. Hogan</i> , 728 F. App'x 448 (6th Cir. 2018).....	5, 6
<i>Fields v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 862 F.3d 353 (3d Cir. 2017).....	1, 2, 3, 4
<i>Goldschmidt v. Coco</i> , 413 F. Supp. 2d 949 (N.D. Ill. 2006)	7
<i>Heffron v. Int'l Soc. For Krishna Consciousness, Inc.</i> , 452 U.S. 640 (1981)	4
<i>Huminski v. Corsones</i> , 396 F.3d 53 (2d Cir. 2005).....	5
<i>Iacobucci v. Boulter</i> , 193 F.3d 14 (1st Cir. 1999)	5
<i>Int'l Soc. for Krishna Consciousness, Inc. v. Lee</i> , 505 U.S. 672 (1992)	4
<i>Int'l Soc. for Krishna Consciousness, Inc. v. New Jersey Sports & Exposition Auth.</i> , 691 F.2d 155 (3d Cir. 1982).....	3, 4, 6
<i>Linmark Assocs., Inc. v. Willingboro Twp.</i> , 431 U.S. 85 (1977)	12
<i>Lloyd Corp., Ltd. v. Tanner</i> , 407 U.S. 551 (1972)	4
<i>McKay v. Federspiel</i> , No. 14-CV-10252, 2014 WL 7013574 (E.D. Mich. Dec. 11, 2014).....	6

<i>Mezibov v. Allen</i> , 411 F.3d 712 (6th Cir. 2005).....	5, 6
<i>Miller v. City of Cincinnati</i> , 622 F.3d 524 (6th Cir. 2010).....	9
<i>Minnesota Voters All. v. Mansky</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1876 (2018)	3
<i>NAACP v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 834 F.3d 435 (3d Cir. 2016).....	9, 10, 13
<i>New England Reg’l Council of Carpenters v. Kinton</i> , 284 F.3d 9 (1st Cir. 2002)).....	8
<i>Northeast Pa. Freethought Soc’y v. County of Lackawanna Transit Sys.</i> , 938 F.3d 424 (3d Cir. 2019).....	8, 11
<i>Pomicter v. Luzerne Cty. Convention Ctr. Auth.</i> , 939 F.3d 534 (3d Cir. 2019).....	4, 8, 11, 12, 14
<i>Robinson v. Fetterman</i> , 378 F. Supp. 2d 534 (E.D. Pa. 2005)	5
<i>United States v. Columbia Broadcasting System</i> , 497 F.2d 102 (5th Cir. 1974).....	7
<i>United States v. Criden</i> , 675 F.2d 550 (3d Cir. 1982).....	6
<i>United States v. Gilbert</i> , 920 F.2d 878 (11th Cir. 1991).....	5
<i>United States v. Marcavage</i> , 609 F.3d 264 (3d Cir. 2010).....	3
<i>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</i> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989).....	4
<i>Whiteland Woods, L.P. v. Township of West Whiteland</i> , 193 F.3d 177 (3d Cir. 1999).....	1
Rules	
Pa. R. Crim. P. 115	13, 14
